



*We Believe Honesty is Best!*

## **DISCLAIMER**

The allergen information provided is accurate and up-to-date to the best of our knowledge. It is based entirely on the information provided by our ingredient manufacturers and suppliers. The labeling practices and terminology relating to manufacturers' handling and other potential allergens in their facilities varies greatly and can be vague. No allergen information should ever be considered a guarantee, but simply a best faith effort to serve our customers.

New menu items may not be included in this notice. Visit our website and click "Contact Us" to submit a question.

## **CROSS CONTAMINATION**

Jonny's uses dedicated fryers for fish. However, all remaining fryers are used to cook multiple products with different batters and coatings

## **ALLERGY NOTICE**

**EGGS** Hamburger Buns, Gluten free Buns, Garlic finger cheese patty

**WHEAT** Hamburger Buns, Garlic finger cheese patty  
gravy, fish batter

**SOY / SESAME** Chicken finger breading, fish batter, gravy

**FISH** Fish is cooked in separate fryers, but the batter contains  
wheat, soy, and eggs

**NUTS & SEEDS** Nuts are used in ice cream only. They may come in contact  
with other items on our ice cream menu.  
Sesame seeds are used on in house buns and may come in  
contact with other item

**JONNY'S USES CANOLA OIL IN ALL ITS FRYERS**